
DeSales
Post Season Football Roster

School: DeSales Class: 2A District: 4
Head Coach: Harold E Davis, I Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: (502)368-6519 Principal: Suzanne Barnett

FAX: (502)366-6172 Athletic Director: Sam Gilbert
Mascot Name: Colts Enrollment:
School Colors: Brown & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jeffrey Poole, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Luke Price (Strength Coach)
Assistant Coach: James Rogers 
Assistant Coach: Buddy Pfaadt 
Assistant Coach: Thomas Moss Sr, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Aaron M Dauenhauer 
Assistant Coach: Richard W Medley 
 Statistician: Joe Gries

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
11 11 Ashton Baum 5' 11" 160 RB LB Fresh.
89 89 Hunter Bewley 5' 7" 140 RB DB Fresh.
71 71 Drew Bledsoe 6' 0" 215 OT DT Soph.
77 77 Matthew Bledsoe 6' 3" 285 OL DL Senior
7 7 Kiefer Booth 5' 7" 120 WR DB Fresh.

45 45 Nolan Borders 5' 8" 140 RB DB Fresh.
9 9 Alec Brothers 5' 9" 155 QB DB Soph.

88 88 Declan Brown 5' 7" 145 OL DL Fresh.
54 54 Logan Brown 5' 8" 220 OL DL Senior
53 53 Michael Buchanan 6' 0" 265 OL DL Junior
81 81 Cody Cochran 5' 2" 137 K Senior
92 92 Jared Coffman 5' 7" 115 WR DB Fresh.
15 15 Austin Craig 6' 0" 170 WR DB Senior
86 86 Matthew Cundiff 5' 10" 135 OL DE Fresh.
1 1 Joe Davis 5' 9" 150 QB DB Fresh.

62 62 Blake Distler 6' 0" 215 OL DL Junior
28 28 Bryce Elzy 5' 11" 175 RB LB Soph.

Christian Ernst 5' 8" 150 OL DL Fresh.
14 14 Jacob Files 5' 9" 160 RB OLB Senior
32 32 Justin Gardner 5' 7" 200 RB LB Senior
33 33 Josh Garner 5' 8" 155 RB OLB Senior
18 18 Andrew Harris 5' 6" 140 WR DB Junior
51 51 Nicholas Heil 5' 7" 160 OL DL Fresh.
90 90 Chris Heintzamn 5' 10" 190 OL DL Fresh.
38 38 Santonio Hickman 6' 0" 155 RB DB Fresh.
80 80 Dustin Hollenkamp 6' 1" 165 OL DE Soph.
69 69 Justin Hoover 5' 9" 215 OL DL Senior
6 6 Austin Hunt 6' 1" 180 TE OLB Senior

16 16 Austin Johnson 6' 2" 185 QB/P Junior
85 85 Max Johnson 6' 0" 135 WR DB Fresh.
22 22 Trent Jones 5' 10" 160 TE OLB Junior
36 36 Chance Keith 6' 1" 160 OL DE Soph.
43 43 Dalton Kelly 5' 10" 135 RB DB Fresh.
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DeSales
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
91 91 Anthony Kennedy 5' 9" 155 OL DL Fresh.
52 52 Murphy Kindoll 5' 10" 180 OL DL Soph.
49 49 Sam Kustes 5' 7" 135 WR DB Fresh.
47 47 Hayden Logsdon 5' 10" 175 OL LB Fresh.
44 44 C Luker 5' 10" 180 TE LB Senior
55 55 Devin Mangold 6' 0" 190 OL DL Senior
72 72 Brady McCauley 5' 9" 160 OL DL Fresh.
3 3 Logan McDonough 6' 0" 173 WR DB Senior

21 21 Brian McQuire 5' 7" 140 WR DB Junior
82 82 Jack Michels 5' 11" 165 TE DL Fresh.
46 46 Omari Milligan 5' 7" 150 RB LB Fresh.
57 57 Dylan Mumford 5' 10" 225 OL LB Junior
59 59 Jackson Nauert 6' 2" 305 OL DL Junior
73 73 Tommy Nauert 6' 3" 245 OL DL Senior
99 99 Justin Ngo 6' 0" 270 OL DL Fresh.
12 12 Adam Nord 5' 10" 195 RB LB Senior
4 4 Jacob Nord 5' 10" 155 WR DB Soph.

40 40 A j O Shea 5' 8" 150 RB OLB Fresh.
27 27 Jacob O Shea 5' 9" 155 RB OLB Junior
29 29 Ryan O Shea 5' 7" 140 RB OLB Fresh.
50 50 Mason Payne 5' 8" 175 OL DL Soph.
17 17 Josh Pfaadt 5' 11" 150 WR DB Junior
34 34 Chase Pfaat 5' 8" 163 RB LB Fresh.
8 8 Bryant Pirtle 6' 3" 205 RB DE Senior

83 83 Luke Polin 5' 7" 145 WR DB Soph.
56 56 Ben Price 6' 5" 255 OL DL Senior
10 10 Zach Reddington 6' 1" 170 WR DB Senior
87 87 Cameron Riggs 5' 6" 195 OL DL Fresh.
5 5 Matt Ruxer 5' 9" 170 RB DB Senior

70 70 James Ryan 6' 5" 257 OL DL Junior
67 67 Nick Savage 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.
68 68 William Schiess 6' 1" 185 OL DL Soph.
41 41 Alex Schneider 5' 9" 165 RB LB Fresh.
61 61 Ben Schuetter 5' 8" 175 OL LB Senior
2 2 Lucas Schwiekhart 5' 10" 165 WR DB Senior

Travis Seibert 6' 4" 255 OL DL Fresh.
48 48 Gilly Simpson 5' 9" 155 RB DB Soph.
39 39 James Sims 6' 0" 170 TE DE Soph.
26 26 Joe Sims 5' 11" 160 WR DB Soph.
30 30 Mitch Sirohman 5' 7" 145 RB DB Soph.
42 42 Ryan Smith 6' 1" 185 RB DE Junior
24 24 Taylor Stemmle 5' 9" 175 WR OLB Junior
74 74 Logan Stone 6' 0" 190 OL DL Fresh.
58 58 Billy Stopinski 5' 8" 210 OL DL Senior
25 25 Austin Tharp 5' 8" 155 RB DB Soph.
31 31 Frankie Tharp 5' 10" 190 RB OLB Senior
78 78 Jackson Tharpe 6' 2" 335 OL DL Senior
84 84 Grant Thompson 5' 10" 165 TE OLB Soph.
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DeSales
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
75 75 Michael Travis 5' 8" 200 OL LB Junior
94 94 Kenny Triplett 5' 9" 135 TE DB Fresh.
98 98 Darius Tucker 5' 6" 210 OL DL Junior
20 20 Tyler Tucker 5' 10" 155 WR DB Junior
64 64 Noah Turner 6' 3" 200 OL DL Soph.
76 76 Abram Valencia 5' 10" 195 OL DL Fresh.
60 60 Cody Wells 6' 1" 311 OL DL Junior
19 19 Chad Welsh 6' 0" 145 WR DB Soph.
35 35 Michael Wheatley 5' 8" 160 WR DB Junior
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School: DeSales Class: 2A District: 4
Head Coach: Harold E Davis, I Superintendent: Leisa Schulz
Work Phone: (502)368-6519 Principal: Suzanne Barnett

FAX: (502)366-6172 Athletic Director: Sam Gilbert
Mascot Name: Colts Enrollment:
School Colors: Brown & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jeffrey Poole, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Luke Price (Strength Coach)
Assistant Coach: James Rogers 
Assistant Coach: Buddy Pfaadt 
Assistant Coach: Thomas Moss Sr, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Aaron M Dauenhauer 
Assistant Coach: Richard W Medley 
 Statistician: Joe Gries

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
Travis Seibert 6' 4" 255 OL DL Fresh.
Christian Ernst 5' 8" 150 OL DL Fresh.

1 1 Joe Davis 5' 9" 150 QB DB Fresh.
2 2 Lucas Schwiekhart 5' 10" 165 WR DB Senior
3 3 Logan McDonough 6' 0" 173 WR DB Senior
4 4 Jacob Nord 5' 10" 155 WR DB Soph.
5 5 Matt Ruxer 5' 9" 170 RB DB Senior
6 6 Austin Hunt 6' 1" 180 TE OLB Senior
7 7 Kiefer Booth 5' 7" 120 WR DB Fresh.
8 8 Bryant Pirtle 6' 3" 205 RB DE Senior
9 9 Alec Brothers 5' 9" 155 QB DB Soph.

10 10 Zach Reddington 6' 1" 170 WR DB Senior
11 11 Ashton Baum 5' 11" 160 RB LB Fresh.
12 12 Adam Nord 5' 10" 195 RB LB Senior
14 14 Jacob Files 5' 9" 160 RB OLB Senior
15 15 Austin Craig 6' 0" 170 WR DB Senior
16 16 Austin Johnson 6' 2" 185 QB/P Junior
17 17 Josh Pfaadt 5' 11" 150 WR DB Junior
18 18 Andrew Harris 5' 6" 140 WR DB Junior
19 19 Chad Welsh 6' 0" 145 WR DB Soph.
20 20 Tyler Tucker 5' 10" 155 WR DB Junior
21 21 Brian McQuire 5' 7" 140 WR DB Junior
22 22 Trent Jones 5' 10" 160 TE OLB Junior
24 24 Taylor Stemmle 5' 9" 175 WR OLB Junior
25 25 Austin Tharp 5' 8" 155 RB DB Soph.
26 26 Joe Sims 5' 11" 160 WR DB Soph.
27 27 Jacob O Shea 5' 9" 155 RB OLB Junior
28 28 Bryce Elzy 5' 11" 175 RB LB Soph.
29 29 Ryan O Shea 5' 7" 140 RB OLB Fresh.
30 30 Mitch Sirohman 5' 7" 145 RB DB Soph.
31 31 Frankie Tharp 5' 10" 190 RB OLB Senior
32 32 Justin Gardner 5' 7" 200 RB LB Senior
33 33 Josh Garner 5' 8" 155 RB OLB Senior
34 34 Chase Pfaat 5' 8" 163 RB LB Fresh.
35 35 Michael Wheatley 5' 8" 160 WR DB Junior
36 36 Chance Keith 6' 1" 160 OL DE Soph.
38 38 Santonio Hickman 6' 0" 155 RB DB Fresh.
39 39 James Sims 6' 0" 170 TE DE Soph.
40 40 A j O Shea 5' 8" 150 RB OLB Fresh.
41 41 Alex Schneider 5' 9" 165 RB LB Fresh.
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DeSales
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
42 42 Ryan Smith 6' 1" 185 RB DE Junior
43 43 Dalton Kelly 5' 10" 135 RB DB Fresh.
44 44 C Luker 5' 10" 180 TE LB Senior
45 45 Nolan Borders 5' 8" 140 RB DB Fresh.
46 46 Omari Milligan 5' 7" 150 RB LB Fresh.
47 47 Hayden Logsdon 5' 10" 175 OL LB Fresh.
48 48 Gilly Simpson 5' 9" 155 RB DB Soph.
49 49 Sam Kustes 5' 7" 135 WR DB Fresh.
50 50 Mason Payne 5' 8" 175 OL DL Soph.
51 51 Nicholas Heil 5' 7" 160 OL DL Fresh.
52 52 Murphy Kindoll 5' 10" 180 OL DL Soph.
53 53 Michael Buchanan 6' 0" 265 OL DL Junior
54 54 Logan Brown 5' 8" 220 OL DL Senior
55 55 Devin Mangold 6' 0" 190 OL DL Senior
56 56 Ben Price 6' 5" 255 OL DL Senior
57 57 Dylan Mumford 5' 10" 225 OL LB Junior
58 58 Billy Stopinski 5' 8" 210 OL DL Senior
59 59 Jackson Nauert 6' 2" 305 OL DL Junior
60 60 Cody Wells 6' 1" 311 OL DL Junior
61 61 Ben Schuetter 5' 8" 175 OL LB Senior
62 62 Blake Distler 6' 0" 215 OL DL Junior
64 64 Noah Turner 6' 3" 200 OL DL Soph.
67 67 Nick Savage 5' 9" 150 OL DL Fresh.
68 68 William Schiess 6' 1" 185 OL DL Soph.
69 69 Justin Hoover 5' 9" 215 OL DL Senior
70 70 James Ryan 6' 5" 257 OL DL Junior
71 71 Drew Bledsoe 6' 0" 215 OT DT Soph.
72 72 Brady McCauley 5' 9" 160 OL DL Fresh.
73 73 Tommy Nauert 6' 3" 245 OL DL Senior
74 74 Logan Stone 6' 0" 190 OL DL Fresh.
75 75 Michael Travis 5' 8" 200 OL LB Junior
76 76 Abram Valencia 5' 10" 195 OL DL Fresh.
77 77 Matthew Bledsoe 6' 3" 285 OL DL Senior
78 78 Jackson Tharpe 6' 2" 335 OL DL Senior
80 80 Dustin Hollenkamp 6' 1" 165 OL DE Soph.
81 81 Cody Cochran 5' 2" 137 K Senior
82 82 Jack Michels 5' 11" 165 TE DL Fresh.
83 83 Luke Polin 5' 7" 145 WR DB Soph.
84 84 Grant Thompson 5' 10" 165 TE OLB Soph.
85 85 Max Johnson 6' 0" 135 WR DB Fresh.
86 86 Matthew Cundiff 5' 10" 135 OL DE Fresh.
87 87 Cameron Riggs 5' 6" 195 OL DL Fresh.
88 88 Declan Brown 5' 7" 145 OL DL Fresh.
89 89 Hunter Bewley 5' 7" 140 RB DB Fresh.
90 90 Chris Heintzamn 5' 10" 190 OL DL Fresh.
91 91 Anthony Kennedy 5' 9" 155 OL DL Fresh.
92 92 Jared Coffman 5' 7" 115 WR DB Fresh.
94 94 Kenny Triplett 5' 9" 135 TE DB Fresh.
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DeSales
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
98 98 Darius Tucker 5' 6" 210 OL DL Junior
99 99 Justin Ngo 6' 0" 270 OL DL Fresh.
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